
FINAL SCORE

Nebraska
7-3 (4-3) 28

UCLA
3-6 (3-3) 21

November 08, 2025 • Rose Bowl (Pasadena, California)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

Nebraska (7-3; 4-3) vs. UCLA (3-6; 3-3)
Date: 11/8/2025 • Site: Pasadena, California • Stadium: Rose Bowl
Kickoff time: 06:15 PM PST • End of Game: 09:27 PM PST • Total elapsed time: 03:11
Attendance: 44481
Temperature: 69 • Wind: 2 south • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Nebraska 7 14 7 0 28
UCLA 0 7 7 7 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 08:00 NEB - J.Barney Jr. 2 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (PAT KICK by K.Cunanan GOOD) , 9-61 5:19 7-

2nd 13:14 UCLA - J.Berger 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by M.Bhaghani GOOD) , 17-75 9:46 7-7

2nd 11:01 NEB - E.Johnson 56 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (PAT KICK by K.Cunanan GOOD) , 4-75 2:13 14-7

2nd 01:47 NEB - E.Johnson 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by K.Cunanan GOOD) , 9-60 4:31 21-7

3rd 11:44 NEB - E.Johnson 40 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (PAT KICK by K.Cunanan GOOD) , 6-75 3:16 28-7

3rd 09:58 UCLA - A.Woods 45 yd TD PASS from N.Iamaleava (PAT KICK by M.Bhaghani GOOD) , 4-69 1:39 28-14

4th 04:54 UCLA - A.Frias II 9 yd TD PASS from N.Iamaleava (PAT KICK by M.Bhaghani GOOD) , 12-96 6:39 28-21

OFFICIALS

Referee: Francisco Villar
Umpire: Matthew Richards

Head Linesman: Nicholas Brigato
Line judge: William McKoy
Field judge: Timothy Maguire

Back judge: Kevin Schwarzel
Side judge: Monte Tilgner
Center judge: Amanda Sauer



Team Statistics
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

NEB UCLA
FIRST DOWNS 20 21

Rushing 11 13
Passing 9 7
Penalty 0 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 156 157
Rushing Attempts 39 37
Average Per Rush 4 4.2
Rushing Touchdowns 1 1
Yards Gained Rushing 168 180
Yards Lost Rushing 12 23

NET YARDS PASSING 205 191
Completions-Attempts-Int 13-15-0 17-27-0
Average Per Attempt 13.7 7.1
Average Per Completion 15.8 11.2
Passing Touchdowns 3 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 361 348
Total Offensive plays 54 64
Average Gain Per Play 6.7 5.4

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 2-25 4-20
PUNTS-YARDS 2-67 2-91

Average Yards Per Punt 33.5 45.5
Net Yards Per Punt 33.5 37.0
Inside 20 2 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-319 4-250
Average Yards Per Kickoff 63.8 62.5
Net Yards Per Kickoff 59 46.5
Touchbacks 2 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-17-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 17 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-24-0 3-64-0
Average Per Return 24 21.3

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 30:00 30:00

1st Quarter 5:19 9:41
2nd Quarter 6:50 8:10
3rd Quarter 9:30 5:30
4th Quarter 8:21 6:39

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 8 8 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 2 of 3
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 2 2 of 2

Touchdowns 2 2
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-18 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 6.0-23 2.0-4
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 0
Total TDs 4 3

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 4-4 3-3
Field Goals 0-0 0-1
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

NEBRASKA UCLA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
E.Johnson 28 132 3 129 1 13 4.6
T.Lateef 5 31 0 31 0 14 6.2
I.Mozee 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
H.Haarberg 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
TEAM 4 0 9 -9 0 0 -2.3
Totals 39 168 12 156 1 14 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Iamaleava 15 106 20 86 0 21 5.7
J.Thomas 12 42 3 39 0 21 3.3
J.Berger 5 19 0 19 1 7 3.8
A.Woods 4 11 0 11 0 5 2.8
J.Busic 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
Totals 37 180 23 157 1 21 4.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
T.Lateef 13-15-0 205 3 56 0
Totals 13-15-0 205 3 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
TEAM 0-2-0 0 0 0 0
N.Iamaleava 17-25-0 191 2 45 3
Totals 17-27-0 191 2 45 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Barney Jr. 4 19 1 9 4 13
E.Johnson 3 103 2 56 3 86
D.Key 3 46 0 29 4 23
N.Hunter 3 37 0 17 3 13
M.Nelson 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 13 205 3 56 15 135

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
R.Flores Jr. 6 52 0 17 9 17
A.Woods 2 49 1 45 2 59
M.Matthews 2 31 0 24 3 7
J.Berger 2 19 0 13 2 16
K.Gilmer 2 13 0 8 4 6
H.Habermehl 1 11 0 11 2 6
A.Frias II 1 9 1 9 1 9
T.Mokiao-Atimalala 1 7 0 7 1 0
J.Pedersen 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 17 191 2 45 25 120

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
A.Wilson 2 67 33.5 34 2 0
Totals 2 67 33.5 34 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
W.Karoll 2 91 45.5 48 0 0
Totals 2 91 45.5 48 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Barney Jr. 1 17 17 1 24 24 0 0 0
Totals 1 17 17 1 24 24 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Mokiao-Atimalala 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
M.Matthews 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
C.Martin 0 0 0 1 31 31 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 64 31 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
M.Bhaghani 2nd 00:06 49 MISSED

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Hohl 5 319 63.8 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
M.Bhaghani 4 250 62.5 3 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
E.Johnson 129 103 0 0 0 232
J.Barney Jr. 0 19 24 17 0 60
D.Key 0 46 0 0 0 46
N.Hunter 0 37 0 0 0 37

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
N.Iamaleava 86 0 0 0 0 86
A.Woods 11 49 0 0 0 60
R.Flores Jr. 0 52 0 0 0 52
M.Matthews 0 31 21 0 0 52

Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost



Nebraska Quarterback Progression
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

Lateef, TJ
13 - 15 87% 205 yds 3TD 0INT 267.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 16 1st 2nd and 7 on UCLA31 (Q1 12:02) N.Hunter
+ 2-2 2 TD 3rd and 2 on UCLA2 (Q1 08:42) J.Barney Jr. 2
+ 3-3 9 1st and 10 on NEB25 (Q2 13:14) J.Barney Jr. 3
+ 4-4 7 1st 2nd and 1 on NEB34 (Q2 13:07) E.Johnson 4
+ 5-5 56 TD 2nd and 7 on NEB44 (Q2 11:44) E.Johnson 5
+ 6-6 29 1st 2nd and 7 on UCLA34 (Q2 03:19) D.Key 6
+ 7-7 4 1st 2nd and 3 on UCLA44 (Q3 13:02) N.Hunter 7
+ 8-8 40 TD 1st and 10 on UCLA40 (Q3 11:53) E.Johnson 8
+ 9-9 9 1st 3rd and 4 on NEB44 (Q3 07:46) J.Barney Jr. 9
+ 10-10 -1 3rd and 5 on UCLA42 (Q3 05:52) J.Barney Jr. 10
+ 11-11 10 1st 2nd and 8 on NEB37 (Q4 15:00) D.Key 11

11-12 2nd and 1 on UCLA44 (Q4 14:23) M.Nelson
11-13 2nd and 13 on UCLA43 (Q4 12:52) D.Key -2

+ 12-14 7 1st and 10 on NEB34 (Q4 03:52) D.Key
+ 13-15 17 1st 2nd and 3 on NEB41 (Q4 03:05) N.Hunter 2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



UCLA Quarterback Progression
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

Iamaleava, Nico
17 - 25 68% 191 yds 2TD 0INT 158.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 4 2nd and 9 on UCLA26 (Q1 14:55) R.Flores Jr.

1-2 3rd and 5 on UCLA30 (Q1 14:11) K.Gilmer
1-3 2nd and 4 on UCLA42 (Q1 06:58) R.Flores Jr. -2

+ 2-4 5 2nd and 7 on NEB33 (Q1 03:18) K.Gilmer
+ 3-5 13 1st 1st and 10 on NEB26 (Q1 01:51) J.Berger 2
+ 4-6 8 3rd and 9 on NEB12 (Q2 14:52) K.Gilmer 3
+ 5-7 7 1st and 10 on UCLA21 (Q2 10:52) T.Mokiao-Atimalala 4

5-8 3rd and 1 on NEB38 (Q2 06:58) R.Flores Jr.
+ 6-9 11 1st 3rd and 11 on UCLA17 (Q2 01:12) H.Habermehl
+ 7-10 10 1st 1st and 10 on UCLA28 (Q2 01:09) R.Flores Jr. 2

7-11 1st and 10 on UCLA38 (Q2 01:03) M.Matthews
7-12 2nd and 10 on UCLA38 (Q2 00:52) J.Pedersen -2

+ 8-13 6 2nd and 10 on NEB37 (Q2 00:25) J.Berger
+ 9-14 0 3rd and 4 on NEB31 (Q2 00:18) R.Flores Jr. 2
+ 10-15 17 1st 1st and 10 on UCLA31 (Q3 11:37) R.Flores Jr. 3
+ 11-16 45 TD 2nd and 18 on NEB45 (Q3 10:23) A.Woods 4
+ 12-17 7 2nd and 8 on UCLA12 (Q3 04:27) M.Matthews 5

12-18 1st and 10 on UCLA21 (Q3 02:17) H.Habermehl
12-19 3rd and 9 on UCLA22 (Q3 01:24) K.Gilmer -2

+ 13-20 17 1st 1st and 10 on UCLA34 (Q4 09:47) R.Flores Jr.
13-21 1st and 15 on UCLA46 (Q4 08:34) R.Flores Jr.

+ 14-22 4 2nd and 15 on UCLA46 (Q4 08:12) R.Flores Jr.
+ 15-23 24 1st 3rd and 11 on UCLA50 (Q4 08:03) M.Matthews 2
+ 16-24 4 2nd and 14 on NEB30 (Q4 06:54) A.Woods 3
+ 17-25 9 TD 1st and 9 on NEB9 (Q4 05:36) A.Frias II 4

Sacked 3 times for 18 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 2nd and 5 on UCLA23 (Q2 01:36)
-8 1st and 10 on NEB37 (Q3 11:08)
-4 1st and 10 on NEB26 (Q4 07:15)



Defensive Statistics
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

# Nebraska Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

8 D.Singleton 8 3 11 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - 1 1
0 J.Wright 6 3 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 K.Davis 5 2 7 1.0-8 1.0-8 - - - 1 -
21 R.Guthrie 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 V.Shavers Jr. 1 4 5 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
10 A.Marshall 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 C.Wright 1 3 4 0.5-4 0.5-4 - - - - -
37 D.Jones 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
52 D.Rogers 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
93 K.Pietrzak 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
5 R.Van Poppel 0 2 2 0.5-4 0.5-4 - - - - -
33 M.Watson-Trent 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
96 W.Nwaneri 1 1 2 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
23 C.Benning 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 D.Branch 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 J.Hohl 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 G.Moore 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 E.Jeudy 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 38 30 68 3-18 6.0-23 0 0-0 0-0 2 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# UCLA Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

6 J.Vaughns 6 3 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 K.Lawrence 6 2 8 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
9 J.Woods 0 6 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
58 G.Smith III 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
32 I.Chisom 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 K.Williams 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 C.Martin 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
28 S.Jackson 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 A.Jordan Jr. 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 R.Pleasant 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
36 W.Mosier 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 S.Taupaki 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 D.Pellot 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
3 R.Stafford III 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 A.Jones 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
52 K.Bennett 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
55 A.Fuimaono 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 J.Busic 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 31 28 59 0-0 2.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

STARTERS

Nebraska

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 2 J.Barney Jr.
WR 6 D.Key
WR 13 N.Hunter
QB 14 T.Lateef
RB 21 E.Johnson
TE 44 L.Lindenmeyer
OL 50 R.Spindler
OL 51 J.Evans
OL 57 E.Pritchett
OL 59 H.Lutovsky
OL 69 T.Corcoran

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 J.Wright
DB 1 C.Wright
DB 8 D.Singleton
LB 9 V.Shavers Jr.
DB 10 A.Marshall
DL 16 E.Jeudy
DB 21 R.Guthrie
DB 37 D.Jones
LB 52 D.Rogers
DL 96 W.Nwaneri
DL 97 K.Davis

UCLA

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 R.Flores Jr.
WR 2 T.Mokiao-Atimalala
WR 3 K.Gilmer
QB 9 N.Iamaleava
RB 21 J.Thomas
OL 55 E.Brooks
OL 64 S.Yoon
OL 71 R.Unije
OL 72 G.DiGiorgio
OL 77 C.Ford
TE 81 H.Habermehl

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 2 A.Jordan Jr.
DB 4 K.Lawrence
LB 6 J.Vaughns
DL 15 A.Jones
DB 18 R.Pleasant
DB 21 C.Martin
DB 28 S.Jackson
LB 32 I.Chisom
DL 58 G.Smith III
DL 97 J.Busic
DL 99 K.Williams

SUBSTITUTIONS

Nebraska:
3 M.Buford Jr.; 5 R.Van Poppel; 10 H.Haarberg; 11 C.Lenhardt; 12
J.Rhett; 18 Q.Clark; 19 C.Mills Jr.; 22 I.Mozee; 23 C.Benning; 23
C.Booth; 24 D.Branch; 25 J.Charles; 26 R.Mangini; 26 B.Turner; 29
C.Nelson; 30 V.Genatone; 32 K.Williams; 33 M.Watson-Trent; 35
M.Nelson; 36 R.Bauer; 38 T.D'Onofrio; 39 B.Webber; 42 D.Wacker;
43 M.Booker III; 48 C.Echternach; 48 C.VerMaas; 75 T.Knaak; 76
J.Maciejczak; 83 A.Wilson; 86 M.Goldman; 90 J.Hohl; 91 K.Cunanan;
92 S.Lefotu; 93 K.Pietrzak; 95 G.Moore; 99 D.Parrott;

UCLA:
0 J.Berger; 0 D.Pellot; 1 K.Clark; 3 R.Stafford III; 4 E.Staples; 6
A.Woods; 7 M.Matthews; 9 J.Woods; 12 J.Benjamin; 14 C.Shaw; 20
S.Taylor; 22 A.Frias II; 28 J.Pedersen; 32 T.Leigber; 36 W.Mosier; 37
J.Dixon; 41 J.Walls; 44 P.Bario; 49 W.Karoll; 52 K.Bennett; 55
A.Fuimaono; 66 J.Somerville; 67 Y.Mahe; 69 O.Akinshilo; 70
C.Walker; 83 R.Weir; 91 M.Sullivan; 92 S.Taupaki; 94 M.Bhaghani; 95
J.Hargrove;

DID NOT PLAY

Nebraska:
4 Bonner, Janiran; 7 Hartzog Jr., Malcolm; 11 Bell, Demitrius; 11
Soukup, Bode; 12 Gramstad, Jalyn; 13 Conn, Jamir; 14 Sanders,
Amare; 15 McCullough, Dasan; 15 Raiola, Dylan; 16 Davila, Marcos;
17 Longval, Luke; 17 McGahee IV, Willis; 18 Tarver Jr., Larry; 19
Prescott, Kahmir; 22 Noonan, Maverick; 23 Hill, Blye; 24 Parker,
Jamarion; 28 Ives, Kwinten; 29 Prude, Braylen; 30 Alvano, Tristan; 31
Buford, Mario; 32 Uhlir, Trent; 34 Okafor, Preston; 37 Koch, Kamdyn;
39 Hoffken, David; 40 Merritt, Dawson; 41 Terch, Tanner; 45 Dickey,
Izaac; 45 Gradney, Roger; 46 Gallic, Kevin; 46 Schutt, Connor; 47
Stenger, Gage; 49 King, Danny; 49 Simpson, Malcolm; 50 Jones,
Christian; 54 Bower, Jacob; 55 Duda, Ethan; 56 Marks, Julian; 56
Mooberry, Pierce; 57 Murphy, Ashton; 58 Peters, Jake; 59 Stewart,
Rahmir; 62 Sledge, Sam; 63 Tapu, Brian; 65 Prochazka, Teddy; 66
Brix, Grant; 67 Ka'aha'aina-Torres, Houston; 68 Taumua, Preston; 69
Davidson, Landen; 70 Fennessy, Nolan; 71 Terry, Tyson; 72 Pyle,
Gibson; 74 Knutson, Brock; 77 Gottula, Gunnar; 78 Brandl, Jacob; 79
Hammerbeck, Shawn; 80 Jones, Jeremiah; 81 Miller, Hayes; 82
Ingwerson, Eric; 84 Singleton Jr., DJ; 85 Smith, Keelan; 87 Markway,
Mac; 88 Carpenter, Jackson; 90 George, Jaylen; 94 Flege, Aidan; 94
Ochoa, Jordan; 98 Connealy, Conor;

UCLA:
7 Williams, Aaron; 10 Perry, Ben; 10 Iamaleava, Madden; 11 Wilson,
Jaedon; 11 Davillier, Nico; 12 Duncan, Luke; 14 Zamorano III, LaRue;
15 Clarkson, Pierce; 17 Holland, Lucien; 17 Gumino, Colton; 18
Marshall, Jadyn; 18 Hasselbeck, Henry; 19 Johnson, Jamier; 19
Gordon, Karson; 20 Rosenthal, Shane; 22 Stewart, Croix; 23 Threats,
Bryon; 23 Miller, Kyle; 24 Cogshell, Cole; 24 Smith, Jonah; 25 Jabari
Jr., Kuron; 27 Carlson, Isaiah; 27 Hudson, Jadyn; 29 Villahermosa,
Marquise; 30 Johnson, Zeke; 30 Muagututi'a, Halakilangi; 31
Coleman, Chase; 33 Lee, Ty; 33 Cox, Karson; 35 Peterman, Cash; 35
James III, Robert; 37 Meehan, Jackson; 40 Malafu, Mone; 41 Evans,
Morrow; 43 Barry, Brett; 44 Aupiu, Devin; 50 Abdul-Wahab, Salem; 50
Johnson, Nehemiah; 53 Reis, Jacob; 54 Sanders, Ashton; 54 Blank,
Garrison; 58 Jeffers, Jaylan; 60 Pinomi, Richie; 62 Sultemeier,
Michael; 63 Arnold, K.D.; 68 Pulealii, Noah; 73 Marks, Tautai Li'o; 74
Armella, Julian; 75 Clyde, Conor; 81 Partlow, Tyler; 82 Fox-Flores,
Noah; 86 Saint Paul, Jalen; 87 Sims, Dylan; 88 Renda, Jake; 88
Buckey, Grant; 89 Brown, Jace; 97 Miller, Lennox;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NEB 1st NEB39 13:19 PUNT UCLA0 08:00 *TD 9 - 61 5:19
NEB 2nd NEB25 13:14 KO UCLA0 11:01 *TD 4 - 75 2:13
NEB 2nd NEB40 06:18 DOWNS UCLA0 01:47 *TD 9 - 60 4:31
NEB 2nd NEB31 00:06 FGA NEB30 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:06
NEB 3rd NEB25 15:00 KO UCLA0 11:44 *TD 6 - 75 3:16
NEB 3rd NEB25 09:58 KO UCLA43 04:33 PUNT 8 - 32 5:25
NEB 3rd NEB35 00:49 PUNT UCLA42 11:33 PUNT 8 - 23 4:16
NEB 4th NEB24 04:47 KO UCLA40 0:00 HALF 9 - 36 4:47

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Nebraska Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 5:19 6:50 9:30 8:21 12:09 17:51 30:00
3rd down conversions 1-1 2-2 1-2 1-3 3-3 2-5 5-8
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UCLA 1st UCLA25 15:00 KO UCLA30 13:19 PUNT 3 - 5 1:41
UCLA 1st UCLA25 08:00 KO NEB0 13:14 *TD 17 - 75 9:46
UCLA 2nd UCLA21 10:52 KO NEB40 06:18 DOWNS 9 - 39 4:34
UCLA 2nd UCLA18 01:42 KO NEB31 00:06 FGA 13 - 51 1:36
UCLA 3rd UCLA31 11:37 KO NEB0 09:58 *TD 4 - 69 1:39
UCLA 3rd UCLA10 04:33 PUNT UCLA22 00:49 PUNT 7 - 12 3:44
UCLA 4th UCLA4 11:33 PUNT NEB0 04:54 *TD 12 - 96 6:39

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
UCLA Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 9:41 8:10 5:30 6:39 17:51 12:09 30:00
3rd down conversions 3-4 3-6 0-2 2-2 6-10 2-4 8-14
4th down conversions 0-0 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2-3



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UCLA 1st UCLA25 15:00 KO UCLA30 13:19 PUNT 3 - 5 1:41
NEB 1st NEB39 13:19 PUNT UCLA0 08:00 *TD 9 - 61 5:19
UCLA 1st UCLA25 08:00 KO NEB0 13:14 *TD 17 - 75 9:46
NEB 2nd NEB25 13:14 KO UCLA0 11:01 *TD 4 - 75 2:13
UCLA 2nd UCLA21 10:52 KO NEB40 06:18 DOWNS 9 - 39 4:34
NEB 2nd NEB40 06:18 DOWNS UCLA0 01:47 *TD 9 - 60 4:31
UCLA 2nd UCLA18 01:42 KO NEB31 00:06 FGA 13 - 51 1:36
NEB 2nd NEB31 00:06 FGA NEB30 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:06
NEB 3rd NEB25 15:00 KO UCLA0 11:44 *TD 6 - 75 3:16
UCLA 3rd UCLA31 11:37 KO NEB0 09:58 *TD 4 - 69 1:39
NEB 3rd NEB25 09:58 KO UCLA43 04:33 PUNT 8 - 32 5:25
UCLA 3rd UCLA10 04:33 PUNT UCLA22 00:49 PUNT 7 - 12 3:44
NEB 3rd NEB35 00:49 PUNT UCLA42 11:33 PUNT 8 - 23 4:16
UCLA 4th UCLA4 11:33 PUNT NEB0 04:54 *TD 12 - 96 6:39
NEB 4th NEB24 04:47 KO UCLA40 0:00 HALF 9 - 36 4:47



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Nebraska won the toss and has deferred to the second half. UCLA will receive and NEB will defend the south goal.

HOHL, John kickoff 65 yards from the NEB35 to the UCLA0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

UCLA drive start at 15:00
1-10 UCLA25 (14:59) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCLA26 (DAVIS, Keona), clock 14:55.

[14:55]
2-9 UCLA26 (14:20) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to FLORES JR., Rico to the UCLA30

(GUTHRIE, Rex), clock 14:11. [14:11]
3-5 UCLA30 (13:38) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GILMER, Kwazi thrown to the NEB40,

clock 13:34. [13:34]
4-5 UCLA30 (13:32) KAROLL, Will punt 48 yards to the NEB22, BARNEY JR., Jacory returned 17 yards to the NEB39

(MOSIER, Wyatt), clock 13:19. [13:19]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 1:41

NEB drive start at 13:19
1-10 NEB39 (13:14) [SG] QB Keeper LATEEF, TJ rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the UCLA47 (LAWRENCE, Key),

1ST DOWN, clock 13:09. [13:09]
R

1-10 UCLA47 (12:39) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the UCLA34 (LAWRENCE,
Key;JORDAN JR., Andre), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:36. [12:36]

R

1-10 UCLA34 (12:04) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCLA31 (CHISOM, Isaiah), clock
12:02. [12:02]

2-7 UCLA31 (11:31) LATEEF, TJ pass to the right complete for 16 yards to HUNTER, Nyziah caught at the UCLA20 and
advanced to the UCLA15 (MARTIN, Cole), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:26. [11:26]

P

1-10 UCLA15 (10:53) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UCLA10 (CHISOM, Isaiah), clock
10:47. [10:47]

2-5 UCLA10 (10:14) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UCLA5 (TAUPAKI, Siale), 1ST
DOWN, clock 10:10. [10:10]

R

1-5 UCLA5 (09:26) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCLA4 (SMITH III, Gary;CHISOM,
Isaiah), clock 09:22. [09:22]

2-4 UCLA4 (08:46) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UCLA2 (VAUGHNS, JonJon), clock
08:42. [08:42]

3-2 UCLA2 (08:04) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the right complete for 2 yards to BARNEY JR., Jacory to the UCLA0,
TOUCHDOWN NEB, clock 08:00 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:00]

0-0 UCLA3 CUNANAN, Kyle PAT kick attempt is good.

NEBRASKA 7, UCLA 0
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 61 yards, 5:19

HOHL, John kickoff 65 yards from the NEB35 to the UCLA0, Touchback , clock 08:00.

UCLA drive start at 08:00
1-10 UCLA25 (07:59) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UCLA30 (DAVIS, Keona), clock 07:54.

[07:54]
2-5 UCLA30 (07:23) [SG] QB Keeper IAMALEAVA, Nico rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UCLA36 (DAVIS,

Keona;SINGLETON, DeShon), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:19. [07:19]
R

1-10 UCLA36 (07:06) [NHSG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UCLA42 (PIETRZAK,
Kade;WRIGHT, Javin), clock 06:58. [06:58]

2-4 UCLA42 [NHSG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short to the right incomplete intended for FLORES JR., Rico thrown to the
UCLA44, clock 06:23. [06:23]

3-4 UCLA42 (06:21) [NHSG] QB Keeper IAMALEAVA, Nico rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the UCLA49 (SINGLETON,
DeShon), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:15. [06:15]

R

1-10 UCLA49 (05:45) [NHSG] BERGER, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NEB47 (SINGLETON,
DeShon;WRIGHT, Ceyair), clock 05:43. [05:43]

2-6 NEB47 PENALTY Before the snap, UCLA False Start on DIGIORGIO, Garrett enforced 5 yards from the NEB47 to the
UCLA48, clock 05:07. [05:07]

2-11 UCLA48 (04:43) [SG] WOODS, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NEB47 (WRIGHT, Javin;NWANERI,
Williams), clock 04:36. [04:36]
UCLA DIGIORGIO, Garrett injured on the play.



3-6 NEB47 (04:05) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the NEB36 (SINGLETON,
DeShon), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:03. [04:03]

R

1-10 NEB36 (03:20) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NEB33 (SHAVERS JR.,
Vincent;ROGERS, Dylan), clock 03:18. [03:18]

2-7 NEB33 (02:39) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to GILMER, Kwazi to the NEB28, End of
Play, clock 02:25. [02:25]

3-2 NEB28 (01:56) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NEB26 (WRIGHT, Javin), 1ST
DOWN, clock 01:51 (After official review, play stands as called on the field). [01:51]

R

1-10 NEB26 (01:02) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short to the right complete for 13 yards to BERGER, Jalen caught at the
NEB25 and advanced to the NEB13 (MARSHALL, Andrew), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:51. [00:51]

P

1-10 NEB13 (00:14) [SG] BERGER, Jalen rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NEB11 (MARSHALL, Andrew), clock 00:00.
[00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: NEBRASKA 7, UCLA 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Nebraska 7 5:19 3 1 0 4 1-1 0-0 7-43 2-2-0-18 0-0
UCLA 0 9:41 4 1 0 5 3-4 0-0 11-52 3-5-0-22 1-5



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

NEB UCLA
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-43 11-52
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 18 22
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-2-0 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-61 16-74
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-17 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-5
Possession Time 5:19 9:41
Third-Down Conversions 1-1 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Nebraska UCLA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
E.Johnson 6 29 0 29 0 4.8 13
T.Lateef 1 14 0 14 0 14 14

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Iamaleava 4 30 0 30 0 7.5 11
J.Thomas 4 11 0 11 0 2.8 5
J.Berger 2 6 0 6 0 3 4
A.Woods 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Lateef 2-2-0 18 1 16 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Iamaleava 3-5-0 22 0 13 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Barney Jr. 1 2 1 1 2
N.Hunter 1 16 0 1 16

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Flores Jr. 1 4 0 2 4
J.Berger 1 13 0 1 13
K.Gilmer 1 5 0 2 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
W.Karoll 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Barney Jr. 1 17 0 17

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Singleton 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Davis 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Wright 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Marshall 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Guthrie 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Wright 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
V.Shavers Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
D.Rogers 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
I.Chisom 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Lawrence 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Vaughns 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Martin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Mosier 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Taupaki 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Jordan Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
G.Smith III 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:00 NEB - J.Barney Jr. 2 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 9-61 5:19 7-



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-8 NEB11 (14:59) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the NEB12 (PIETRZAK, Kade), clock 14:52.

[14:52]
3-9 NEB12 (14:13) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to GILMER, Kwazi caught at the NEB10

and advanced to the NEB4 (JONES, Donovan), clock 14:08. [14:08]
4-1 V4 Timeout Nebraska, clock 13:56. [13:56]
4-1 NEB4 [SG] QB Keeper IAMALEAVA, Nico rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NEB1 (WRIGHT,

Ceyair;SHAVERS JR., Vincent), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:51. [13:51]
R

1-1 NEB1 [SG] Direct snap to BERGER, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NEB0, TOUCHDOWN
UCLA, clock 13:14 (Scoring play confirmed). [13:14]

0-0 NEB3 BHAGHANI, Mateen PAT kick attempt is good.

NEBRASKA 7, UCLA 7

BHAGHANI, Mateen kickoff 65 yards from the UCLA35 to the NEB0, Touchback , clock 13:14.

NEB drive start at 13:14
1-10 NEB25 (13:13) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to BARNEY JR., Jacory caught at the NEB32

and advanced to the NEB34 (VAUGHNS, JonJon), clock 13:07. [13:07]
2-1 NEB34 (12:32) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to JOHNSON, Emmett caught at the NEB39

and advanced to the NEB41 (VAUGHNS, JonJon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 12:20. [12:20]
P

1-10 NEB41 (11:48) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NEB44 (VAUGHNS,
JonJon;WILLIAMS, Keanu), clock 11:44. [11:44]

2-7 NEB44 (11:10) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the left complete for 56 yards to JOHNSON, Emmett caught at the NEB41
and advanced to the UCLA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NEB, clock 11:01 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:01]

P

0-0 UCLA3 CUNANAN, Kyle PAT kick attempt is good.

NEBRASKA 14, UCLA 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 75 yards, 2:13

(10:58) HOHL, John kickoff 65 yards from the NEB35 to the UCLA0, MATTHEWS, Mikey returned 21 yards to the UCLA21
(BRANCH, Derek), clock 10:52.

UCLA drive start at 10:52
J.Berger in at QB for UCLA

1-10 UCLA21 (10:51) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the right complete for 7 yards to MOKIAO-ATIMALALA, Titus to the
UCLA28 (SINGLETON, DeShon), clock 10:38. [10:38]
N.Iamaleava in at QB for UCLA

2-3 UCLA28 (10:20) [SG] WOODS, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCLA29 (DAVIS, Keona), clock 10:14.
[10:14]

3-2 UCLA29 (10:02) [NHSG] WOODS, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCLA32 (SHAVERS JR.,
Vincent;WATSON-TRENT, Marques), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:56. [09:56]

R

1-10 UCLA32 (09:20) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush to the right for no gain to the UCLA32 (WRIGHT, Ceyair), clock 09:15. [09:15]
2-10 UCLA32 (08:38) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the NEB47 (GUTHRIE,

Rex;WATSON-TRENT, Marques), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:29. [08:29]
R

1-10 NEB47 (07:51) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the NEB44 (ROGERS, Dylan), clock 07:45.
[07:45]

2-7 NEB44 (07:02) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the NEB38 (WRIGHT, Javin), clock
06:58. [06:58]

3-1 NEB38 (06:25) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the left incomplete intended for FLORES JR., Rico thrown to the NEB25;
QB hurried by SINGLETON, DeShon, clock 06:22. [06:22]

4-1 NEB38 [SG] QB Keeper IAMALEAVA, Nico rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the NEB40 (SINGLETON, DeShon);
UCLA turnover on downs, clock 06:18. [06:18]

Drive Summary: 9 plays, 39 yards, 4:34

NEB drive start at 06:18
1-10 NEB40 (06:14) JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NEB42 (JACKSON, Scooter), clock

06:10. [06:10]



2-8 NEB42 (05:39) [SG] QB Keeper LATEEF, TJ rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the NEB49 (LAWRENCE, Key), out of
bounds, clock 05:32. [05:32]

3-1 NEB49 (04:52) Direct snap to HAARBERG, Heinrich rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UCLA49 (WILLIAMS,
Keanu;SMITH III, Gary), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:44. [04:44]

R

1-10 UCLA49 (04:13) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the UCLA37 (MARTIN, Cole;VAUGHNS,
JonJon), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:09. [04:09]

R

1-10 UCLA37 (03:24) [SG] MOZEE, Isaiah rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCLA34 (VAUGHNS, JonJon;CHISOM,
Isaiah), clock 03:19. [03:19]

2-7 UCLA34 (02:41) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass up the middle complete for 29 yards to KEY, Dane caught at the UCLA27 and
advanced to the UCLA5 (LAWRENCE, Key;STAFFORD III, Robert), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:32. [02:32]

P

1-5 UCLA5 (01:59) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCLA4 (CHISOM, Isaiah;SMITH III,
Gary), clock 01:55. [01:55]

2-4 H4 Timeout UCLA, clock 01:55. [01:55]
2-4 UCLA4 (01:53) JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCLA1 (VAUGHNS, JonJon), clock

01:51. [01:51]
3-1 H1 Timeout UCLA, clock 01:51. [01:51]
3-1 UCLA1 (01:49) JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UCLA0, TOUCHDOWN NEB, clock

01:47 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:47]
0-0 UCLA3 CUNANAN, Kyle PAT kick attempt is good.

NEBRASKA 21, UCLA 7
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 60 yards, 4:31

(01:47) HOHL, John kickoff 59 yards from the NEB35 to the UCLA6, MOKIAO-ATIMALALA, Titus returned 12 yards to the
UCLA18 (BENNING, Caleb), clock 01:42.

UCLA drive start at 01:42
1-10 UCLA18 (01:40) [SG] BERGER, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UCLA23 (WRIGHT, Javin;SHAVERS

JR., Vincent), clock 01:36. [01:36]
2-5 UCLA23 (01:20) [NHSG] IAMALEAVA, Nico sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the UCLA17 (NWANERI, Williams), clock 01:12.

[01:12]
3-11 H17 Timeout Nebraska, clock 01:12. [01:12]
3-11 UCLA17 (01:14) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short to the left complete for 11 yards to HABERMEHL, Hudson caught at the

UCLA22 and advanced to the UCLA28 (SINGLETON, DeShon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:09. [01:09]
P

1-10 UCLA28 (01:08) [NHSG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the left complete for 10 yards to FLORES JR., Rico caught at the
UCLA35 and advanced to the UCLA38 (JONES, Donovan), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:03. [01:03]

P

1-10 UCLA38 (00:55) [NHSG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for MATTHEWS, Mikey thrown to
the NEB45; QB hurried by JEUDY, Elijah, clock 00:52. [00:52]

2-10 UCLA38 (00:50) [NHSG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the left incomplete intended for PEDERSEN, Jack thrown to the
NEB46, clock 00:47. [00:47]

3-10 UCLA38 (00:46) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the NEB49 (MARSHALL,
Andrew), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:38. [00:38]

R

1-10 NEB49 [NH] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass up the middle spiked, incomplete. Clock stopped, clock 00:35. [00:35]
2-10 NEB49 (00:33) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the NEB37 (WRIGHT, Javin), 1ST

DOWN, clock 00:27. [00:27]
R

1-10 NEB37 [NH] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass up the middle spiked, incomplete. Clock stopped, clock 00:25. [00:25]
2-10 NEB37 (00:25) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to BERGER, Jalen caught at the

NEB35 and advanced to the NEB31 (SINGLETON, DeShon), clock 00:18. [00:18]
3-4 V31 Timeout UCLA, clock 00:18. [00:18]
3-4 NEB31 (00:16) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the right complete for 0 yards to FLORES JR., Rico to the NEB31

(MARSHALL, Andrew), out of bounds, clock 00:12. [00:12]
4-4 NEB31 BHAGHANI, Mateen field goal attempt from 49 yards NO GOOD (wide left) [kick was spotted at NEB39], clock

00:06. [00:06]
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 51 yards, 1:36

NEB drive start at 00:06
1-10 NEB31 (00:02) Kneel down by LATEEF, TJ at NEB30 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 0:06

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: NEBRASKA 21, UCLA 7



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Nebraska 14 6:50 2 3 0 5 2-2 0-0 10-33 4-4-0-101 0-0
UCLA 7 8:10 5 2 0 7 3-6 1-2 14-59 6-11-0-42 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

NEB UCLA
Score 21 7
FIRST DOWNS 9 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 17-76 25-111
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 119 64
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-6-0 16-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 23-195 41-175
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-17 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-33
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-5
Possession Time 12:09 17:51
Third-Down Conversions 3-3 6-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2

Nebraska UCLA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
E.Johnson 12 51 0 51 1 13 4.3
T.Lateef 2 21 0 21 0 14 10.5
I.Mozee 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
H.Haarberg 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Iamaleava 9 79 -2 77 0 21 8.6
J.Thomas 8 20 -1 19 0 6 2.4
J.Berger 4 12 0 12 1 5 3
A.Woods 3 9 0 9 0 5 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Lateef 6-6-0 119 2 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Iamaleava 9-14-0 58 0 13 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Barney Jr. 2 11 1 2 9
D.Key 1 29 0 1 29
N.Hunter 1 16 0 1 16
E.Johnson 2 63 1 2 56

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Flores Jr. 3 14 0 5 10
J.Berger 2 19 0 2 13
K.Gilmer 2 13 0 3 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
W.Karoll 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Barney Jr. 1 17 0 17

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Matthews 1 21 0 21
T.Mokiao-Atimalala 1 12 0 12

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Singleton 6-2 7.0 0.0 1.0
J.Wright 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
A.Marshall 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
K.Davis 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
C.Wright 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
V.Shavers Jr. 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Guthrie 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Vaughns 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
I.Chisom 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Lawrence 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Martin 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
G.Smith III 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Mosier 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Taupaki 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:00 NEB - J.Barney Jr. 2 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 9-61 5:19 7-
2nd 13:14 UCLA - J.Berger 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by M.Bhaghani) , 17-75 9:46 7-7
2nd 11:01 NEB - E.Johnson 56 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 4-75 2:13 14-7
2nd 01:47 NEB - E.Johnson 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 9-60 4:31 21-7



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

NEB UCLA
Score 14 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-33 14-59
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 101 42
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-4-0 11-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-134 25-101
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-33
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 6:50 8:10
Third-Down Conversions 2-2 3-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2

Nebraska UCLA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
E.Johnson 6 22 0 22 1 3.7 12
T.Lateef 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
I.Mozee 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
H.Haarberg 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Iamaleava 5 49 -2 47 0 9.4 21
J.Thomas 4 9 -1 8 0 2 6
J.Berger 2 6 0 6 1 3 5
A.Woods 2 4 0 4 0 2 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Lateef 4-4-0 101 1 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Iamaleava 6-9-0 36 0 11 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Barney Jr. 1 9 0 1 9
D.Key 1 29 0 1 29
E.Johnson 2 63 1 2 56

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Flores Jr. 2 10 0 3 10
J.Berger 1 6 0 1 6
K.Gilmer 1 8 0 1 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Matthews 1 21 0 21
T.Mokiao-Atimalala 1 12 0 12

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Singleton 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
J.Wright 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
A.Marshall 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Wright 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
V.Shavers Jr. 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Benning 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Branch 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Vaughns 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
K.Lawrence 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
I.Chisom 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Smith III 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Williams 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Stafford III 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Martin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 13:14 UCLA - J.Berger 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by M.Bhaghani) , 17-75 9:46 7-7
2nd 11:01 NEB - E.Johnson 56 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 4-75 2:13 14-7
2nd 01:47 NEB - E.Johnson 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 9-60 4:31 21-7



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

At the start of the second half, NEB will receive and UCLA will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

BHAGHANI, Mateen kickoff 65 yards from the UCLA35 to the NEB0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

NEB drive start at 15:00
1-10 NEB25 (14:59) JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the NEB38 (PLEASANT, Rodrick), 1ST

DOWN, clock 14:54. [14:54]
R

1-10 NEB38 (14:21) JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the NEB45 (VAUGHNS, JonJon), clock 14:17.
[14:17]
UCLA BUSIC, Jacob injured on the play.

2-3 NEB45 (13:51) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NEB49 (SMITH III, Gary), 1ST
DOWN, clock 13:47. [13:47]

R

1-10 NEB49 (13:08) [SG] LATEEF, TJ scrambles to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the UCLA44 (VAUGHNS, JonJon), out of
bounds, clock 13:02. [13:02]

2-3 UCLA44 (12:29) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to HUNTER, Nyziah caught at the UCLA43 and
advanced to the UCLA40 (BUSIC, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:21. [12:21]

P

1-10 H40 Timeout Nebraska, clock 11:53. [11:53]
1-10 UCLA40 (11:51) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the left complete for 40 yards to JOHNSON, Emmett caught at the UCLA25

and advanced to the UCLA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NEB, clock 11:44 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:44]
P

0-0 UCLA3 CUNANAN, Kyle PAT kick attempt is good.

NEBRASKA 28, UCLA 7
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 3:16

(11:44) HOHL, John kickoff 65 yards from the NEB35 to the UCLA0, MARTIN, Cole returned 31 yards to the UCLA31 (HOHL,
John), out of bounds, clock 11:37.

UCLA drive start at 11:37
1-10 UCLA31 (11:36) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the right complete for 17 yards to FLORES JR., Rico caught at the

UCLA47 and advanced to the UCLA48 (SINGLETON, DeShon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:25. [11:25]
P

1-10 UCLA48 [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush up the middle for no gain to the UCLA48 (JONES, Donovan), clock 11:08. PENALTY
NEB Illegal use of the hands on JEUDY, Elijah enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the UCLA48 to the
NEB37 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [11:08]

E

1-10 NEB37 (10:26) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the NEB45 (DAVIS, Keona), clock 10:23. [10:23]
2-18 NEB45 (10:07) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the left complete for 45 yards to WOODS, Anthony caught at the

NEB50 and advanced to the NEB0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UCLA, clock 09:58 (Scoring play confirmed).
[09:58]

P

0-0 NEB3 BHAGHANI, Mateen PAT kick attempt is good.

NEBRASKA 28, UCLA 14
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 69 yards, 1:39

BHAGHANI, Mateen kickoff 65 yards from the UCLA35 to the NEB0, Touchback , clock 09:58.

NEB drive start at 09:58
1-10 NEB25 (09:56) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NEB29 (WOODS,

Jalen;JACKSON, Scooter), clock 09:53. [09:53]
2-6 NEB29 (09:14) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the NEB38 (PLEASANT, Rodrick), 1ST

DOWN, clock 09:09. [09:09]
R

1-10 NEB38 (08:37) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NEB43 (WOODS,
Jalen;WILLIAMS, Keanu), clock 08:31. [08:31]

2-5 NEB43 (08:00) [SG] LATEEF, TJ rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the NEB44 (LAWRENCE, Key), clock 07:46. [07:46]
3-4 NEB44 (07:14) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the right complete for 9 yards to BARNEY JR., Jacory caught at the NEB42 and

advanced to the UCLA47 (TAUPAKI, Siale), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:03. [07:03]
P

1-10 UCLA47 (06:35) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCLA44 (FUIMAONO, A.J.), clock
06:31. [06:31]

2-7 UCLA44 (05:56) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UCLA42 (JACKSON, Scooter),
clock 05:52. [05:52]



3-5 UCLA42 (05:14) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the left complete for -1 yard to BARNEY JR., Jacory to the UCLA43 (LAWRENCE,
Key), clock 05:06. [05:06]

4-6 UCLA43 (04:39) WILSON, Archie punt 33 yards to the UCLA10 out of bounds, clock 04:33. [04:33]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 32 yards, 5:25

UCLA drive start at 04:33
1-10 UCLA10 (04:32) [SG] WOODS, Anthony rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the UCLA12 (SINGLETON, DeShon), clock

04:27. [04:27]
2-8 UCLA12 (03:54) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to MATTHEWS, Mikey caught at the

UCLA16 and advanced to the UCLA19 (MARSHALL, Andrew;SINGLETON, DeShon), clock 03:44. [03:44]
3-1 UCLA19 (03:20) [SG] QB Keeper IAMALEAVA, Nico rush to the right for no gain to the UCLA19 (PIETRZAK,

Kade;ROGERS, Dylan), clock 03:13. [03:13]
4-1 H19 Timeout UCLA, clock 02:42. [02:42]
4-1 UCLA19 (02:41) [PUNT] BUSIC, Jacob rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the UCLA21 (ROGERS, Dylan;DAVIS,

Keona), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:17. [02:17]
R

1-10 UCLA21 (01:52) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the right incomplete intended for HABERMEHL, Hudson broken up by
DAVIS, Keona at the UCLA30, clock 01:49. [01:49]

2-10 UCLA21 (01:48) [SG] BERGER, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UCLA28 (GUTHRIE, Rex), clock 01:43.
[01:43]
NEB GUTHRIE, Rex injured on the play.

3-3 UCLA28 PENALTY Before the snap, UCLA False Start on YOON, Sam enforced 6 yards from the UCLA28 to the UCLA22,
clock 01:24. [01:24]

3-9 UCLA22 (01:02) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GILMER, Kwazi broken up by
SINGLETON, DeShon at the NEB50, clock 00:57. [00:57]

4-9 UCLA22 (00:55) KAROLL, Will punt 43 yards to the NEB35, fair catch by BARNEY JR., Jacory, clock 00:49. [00:49]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 12 yards, 3:44

NEB drive start at 00:49
1-10 NEB35 (00:47) [SG] QB Keeper LATEEF, TJ rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the NEB37 (BENNETT, Kechaun),

clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: NEBRASKA 28, UCLA 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Nebraska 7 9:30 3 3 0 6 1-2 0-0 11-57 4-4-0-52 1-15
UCLA 7 5:30 1 2 1 4 0-2 1-1 6-3 3-5-0-69 1-6



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

NEB UCLA
Score 28 14
FIRST DOWNS 15 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 28-133 31-114
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 171 133
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-10-0 21-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 38-304 52-247
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-17 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 3-64
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 2-11
Possession Time 21:39 23:21
Third-Down Conversions 4-5 6-12
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 2-3

Nebraska UCLA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
E.Johnson 20 98 0 98 1 13 4.9
T.Lateef 5 31 0 31 0 14 6.2
I.Mozee 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
H.Haarberg 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Iamaleava 10 79 -2 77 0 21 7.7
J.Thomas 9 20 -1 19 0 6 2.1
J.Berger 5 19 0 19 1 7 3.8
A.Woods 4 11 0 11 0 5 2.8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Lateef 10-10-0 171 3 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Iamaleava 12-19-0 119 1 45 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Barney Jr. 4 19 1 4 9
D.Key 1 29 0 1 29
N.Hunter 2 20 0 2 16
E.Johnson 3 103 2 3 56

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Flores Jr. 4 31 0 6 17
J.Berger 2 19 0 2 13
K.Gilmer 2 13 0 4 8
A.Woods 1 45 1 1 45

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Wilson 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
W.Karoll 2 91 45.5 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Barney Jr. 1 17 0 17

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Martin 1 31 0 31
M.Matthews 1 21 0 21
T.Mokiao-Atimalala 1 12 0 12

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Singleton 8-3 9.5 0.0 1.0
K.Davis 4-2 5.0 1.0 1.0
J.Wright 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
A.Marshall 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
D.Jones 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Guthrie 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Rogers 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Wright 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Vaughns 6-3 7.5 0.0 0.0
K.Lawrence 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
I.Chisom 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
G.Smith III 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Pleasant 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Taupaki 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Martin 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:00 NEB - J.Barney Jr. 2 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 9-61 5:19 7-
2nd 13:14 UCLA - J.Berger 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by M.Bhaghani) , 17-75 9:46 7-7
2nd 11:01 NEB - E.Johnson 56 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 4-75 2:13 14-7
2nd 01:47 NEB - E.Johnson 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 9-60 4:31 21-7
3rd 11:44 NEB - E.Johnson 40 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 6-75 3:16 28-7
3rd 09:58 UCLA - A.Woods 45 yd TD PASS from N.Iamaleava (KICK by M.Bhaghani) , 4-69 1:39 28-14



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

NEB UCLA
Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 6 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-57 6-3
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 52 69
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-4-0 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-109 11-72
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-31
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-33.0 1-43.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 1-6
Possession Time 9:30 5:30
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Nebraska UCLA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
E.Johnson 8 47 0 47 0 5.9 13
T.Lateef 3 10 0 10 0 3.3 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Iamaleava 1 0 0 0 0 0
J.Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 0
J.Berger 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
A.Woods 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Lateef 4-4-0 52 1 40 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Iamaleava 3-5-0 61 1 45 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Barney Jr. 2 8 0 2 9
N.Hunter 1 4 0 1 4
E.Johnson 1 40 1 1 40

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Flores Jr. 1 17 0 1 17
K.Gilmer 0 0 0 1
A.Woods 1 45 1 1 45

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Wilson 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
W.Karoll 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Martin 1 31 0 31

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Singleton 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Davis 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
R.Guthrie 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Jones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Rogers 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hohl 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Marshall 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Pietrzak 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Lawrence 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Vaughns 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Pleasant 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Woods 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Bennett 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Fuimaono 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Smith III 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:44 NEB - E.Johnson 40 yd TD PASS from T.Lateef (KICK by K.Cunanan) , 6-75 3:16 28-7
3rd 09:58 UCLA - A.Woods 45 yd TD PASS from N.Iamaleava (KICK by M.Bhaghani) , 4-69 1:39 28-14



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-8 NEB37 (14:58) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the right complete for 10 yards to KEY, Dane to the NEB47, out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN, clock 14:44. [14:44]
P

1-10 NEB47 (14:27) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the UCLA44 (WOODS, Jalen;PELLOT,
Donavyn), clock 14:23. [14:23]

2-1 UCLA44 (13:45) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the right incomplete intended for NELSON, Mekhi thrown to the UCLA45, clock
13:42. [13:42]

3-1 UCLA44 (13:39) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the UCLA40 (WOODS, Jalen;WILLIAMS,
Keanu), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:36. [13:36]

R

1-10 UCLA40 (12:57) JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the UCLA43 (MARTIN, Cole), clock 12:52.
[12:52]

2-13 UCLA43 (12:18) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass up the middle incomplete dropped by KEY, Dane thrown to the UCLA36, clock
12:15. [12:15]

3-13 UCLA43 (12:14) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UCLA42 (JONES, Anthony), clock
12:10. [12:10]

4-12 UCLA42 (11:39) WILSON, Archie punt 34 yards to the UCLA8, fair catch by MATTHEWS, Mikey, clock 11:33. PENALTY
UCLA Unsportsmanlike Conduct on MATTHEWS, Mikey enforced half the distance from the goal, at the deadball
spot for 4 yards from the UCLA8 to the UCLA4, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [11:33]

UCLA drive start at 11:33
1-10 UCLA4 (11:33) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the UCLA2 (SHAVERS JR., Vincent), clock

11:28. [11:28]
2-12 UCLA2 (10:53) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the UCLA23 (GUTHRIE, Rex), 1ST DOWN,

clock 10:46. [10:46]
R

1-10 UCLA23 (10:31) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCLA24 (MOORE, Gabe;VAN
POPPEL, Riley), clock 10:27. [10:27]

2-9 UCLA24 (09:54) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the UCLA34 (WRIGHT, Javin),
1ST DOWN, clock 09:47. [09:47]

R

1-10 UCLA34 (09:16) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the left complete for 17 yards to FLORES JR., Rico caught at the UCLA41
and advanced to the NEB49 (GUTHRIE, Rex;JONES, Donovan), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:11. [09:11]

P

1-10 NEB49 PENALTY Before the snap, UCLA False Start on ARMELLA, Julian enforced 5 yards from the NEB49 to the
UCLA46, clock 08:34. [08:34]

1-15 UCLA46 (08:16) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the right incomplete intended for FLORES JR., Rico thrown to the
NEB35, clock 08:12. [08:12]

2-15 UCLA46 (08:11) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to FLORES JR., Rico caught at the
UCLA47 and advanced to the UCLA50 (WRIGHT, Javin), clock 08:03. [08:03]

3-11 UCLA50 (07:28) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the left complete for 24 yards to MATTHEWS, Mikey caught at the
NEB30 and advanced to the NEB26 (GUTHRIE, Rex), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:15 (After challenge review, play
stands as called on the field). [07:15]

P

1-10 NEB26 (07:00) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the NEB30 (VAN POPPEL, Riley;WRIGHT, Ceyair),
clock 06:54. [06:54]

2-14 NEB30 (06:28) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the right complete for 4 yards to WOODS, Anthony caught at the NEB35
and advanced to the NEB26 (WRIGHT, Javin), clock 06:20. [06:20]

3-10 NEB26 (05:45) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the NEB9 (DAVIS, Keona), 1ST
DOWN, clock 05:36. [05:36]

R

1-9 NEB9 (04:59) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the right complete for 9 yards to FRIAS II, Anthony caught at the
NEB9 and advanced to the NEB0, TOUCHDOWN UCLA, clock 04:54 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:54]

0-0 NEB3 BHAGHANI, Mateen PAT kick attempt is good.

NEBRASKA 28, UCLA 21
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 96 yards, 6:39

(04:54) BHAGHANI, Mateen kickoff 55 yards from the UCLA35 to the NEB10, BARNEY JR., Jacory returned 24 yards to the
NEB34 (MOSIER, Wyatt;WOODS, Jalen), clock 04:47. PENALTY NEB Holding on BOWER, Jacob enforced 10 yards from the
end of the play at the NEB34 to the NEB24.

NEB drive start at 04:47
1-10 NEB24 (04:46) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the NEB32 (SMITH III, Gary), clock 04:42.

[04:42]
2-2 NEB32 (03:59) JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NEB34 (WOODS, Jalen;SMITH III, Gary),

1ST DOWN, clock 03:52. [03:52]
R

1-10 NEB34 (03:12) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the right complete for 7 yards to KEY, Dane caught at the NEB40 and advanced to
the NEB41 (LAWRENCE, Key), clock 03:05. [03:05]



2-3 NEB41 (02:27) LATEEF, TJ pass to the right complete for 17 yards to HUNTER, Nyziah caught at the UCLA47 and
advanced to the UCLA42 (LAWRENCE, Key), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:22. [02:22]

P

1-10 H42 Timeout UCLA, clock 02:11. [02:11]
1-10 UCLA42 (02:09) JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the UCLA33 (JORDAN JR., Andre), clock 02:01.

[02:01]
2-1 H33 Timeout UCLA, clock 02:01. [02:01]
2-1 UCLA33 (02:02) JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCLA32 (WILLIAMS, Keanu), 1ST

DOWN, clock 01:57. [01:57]
R

1-10 UCLA32 (01:55) Kneel down by LATEEF, TJ at UCLA35 (team loss of 3), clock 01:49. [01:49]
2-13 UCLA35 (01:11) Kneel down by LATEEF, TJ at UCLA37 (team loss of 2), clock 01:07. [01:07]
3-15 UCLA37 (00:31) Kneel down by LATEEF, TJ at UCLA40 (team loss of 3), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 36 yards, 4:47

3-15 UCLA40 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: NEBRASKA 28, UCLA 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Nebraska 0 8:21 3 2 0 5 1-3 0-0 11-23 3-5-0-34 1-10
UCLA 7 6:39 3 2 0 5 2-2 0-0 6-43 5-6-0-58 2-9



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

NEB UCLA
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-23 6-43
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 34 58
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 6-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-57 12-101
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-24 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-34.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 2-9
Possession Time 8:21 6:39
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Nebraska UCLA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
E.Johnson 8 34 -3 31 0 3.9 9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Iamaleava 2 27 0 27 0 13.5 17
J.Thomas 3 22 -2 20 0 6.7 21

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Lateef 3-5-0 34 0 17 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
N.Iamaleava 5-6-0 54 1 24 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Key 2 17 0 3 10
N.Hunter 1 17 0 1 17

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Flores Jr. 2 21 0 3 17
A.Woods 1 4 0 1 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Wilson 1 34 34.0 34 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Barney Jr. 1 24 0 24

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Wright 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Guthrie 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Van Poppel 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
V.Shavers Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
K.Davis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Wright 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5
D.Jones 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
G.Moore 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Lawrence 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Woods 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
G.Smith III 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Williams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Jordan Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Jones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Martin 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
D.Pellot 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 04:54 UCLA - A.Frias II 9 yd TD PASS from N.Iamaleava (KICK by M.Bhaghani) , 12-96 6:39 28-21



Nebraska Explosive Plays
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

Nebraska

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 158 total yards (82% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 2 2nd and 7 on NEB44

(11:01) (11:10) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the left complete for 56 yards to JOHNSON, Emmett caught at the NEB41 and advanced to the UCLA0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NEB, clock 11:01 (Scoring play confirmed).

40 3 1st and 10 on UCLA40
(11:44) (11:51) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the left complete for 40 yards to JOHNSON, Emmett caught at the UCLA25 and advanced to the UCLA0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NEB, clock 11:44 (Scoring play confirmed).

29 2 2nd and 7 on UCLA34
(02:32) (02:41) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass up the middle complete for 29 yards to KEY, Dane caught at the UCLA27 and advanced to the UCLA5 (LAWRENCE,
Key;STAFFORD III, Robert), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:32.

17 4 2nd and 3 on NEB41
(02:22) (02:27) LATEEF, TJ pass to the right complete for 17 yards to HUNTER, Nyziah caught at the UCLA47 and advanced to the UCLA42 (LAWRENCE,
Key), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:22.

16 1 2nd and 7 on UCLA31
(11:26) (11:31) LATEEF, TJ pass to the right complete for 16 yards to HUNTER, Nyziah caught at the UCLA20 and advanced to the UCLA15 (MARTIN,
Cole), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:26.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 52 total yards (33% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
14 1 1st and 10 on NEB39

(13:09) (13:14) [SG] QB Keeper LATEEF, TJ rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the UCLA47 (LAWRENCE, Key), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:09.
13 1 1st and 10 on UCLA47

(12:36) (12:39) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the UCLA34 (LAWRENCE, Key;JORDAN JR., Andre), 1ST DOWN,
clock 12:36.

13 3 1st and 10 on NEB25
(14:54) (14:59) JOHNSON, Emmett rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the NEB38 (PLEASANT, Rodrick), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:54.

12 2 1st and 10 on UCLA49
(04:09) (04:13) [SG] JOHNSON, Emmett rush to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the UCLA37 (MARTIN, Cole;VAUGHNS, JonJon), 1ST DOWN, clock
04:09.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 204 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 2 2nd and 7 on NEB44

(11:01) (11:10) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the left complete for 56 yards to JOHNSON, Emmett caught at the NEB41 and advanced to the UCLA0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NEB, clock 11:01 (Scoring play confirmed).

40 3 1st and 10 on UCLA40
(11:44) (11:51) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass to the left complete for 40 yards to JOHNSON, Emmett caught at the UCLA25 and advanced to the UCLA0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NEB, clock 11:44 (Scoring play confirmed).

29 2 2nd and 7 on UCLA34
(02:32) (02:41) [SG] LATEEF, TJ pass up the middle complete for 29 yards to KEY, Dane caught at the UCLA27 and advanced to the UCLA5 (LAWRENCE,
Key;STAFFORD III, Robert), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:32.

24 4 0th and 0 on UCLA35
(04:47) (04:54) BHAGHANI, Mateen kickoff 55 yards from the UCLA35 to the NEB10, BARNEY JR., Jacory returned 24 yards to the NEB34 (MOSIER,
Wyatt;WOODS, Jalen), clock 04:47. PENALTY NEB Holding on BOWER, Jacob enforced 10 yards from the end of the play at the NEB34 to the NEB24.



UCLA Explosive Plays
Nebraska vs. UCLA (Final)
11/8/2025 at Pasadena, California

UCLA

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 103 total yards (72% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 3 2nd and 18 on NEB45

(09:58) (10:07) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the left complete for 45 yards to WOODS, Anthony caught at the NEB50 and advanced to the
NEB0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UCLA, clock 09:58 (Scoring play confirmed).

24 4 3rd and 11 on UCLA50
(07:15) (07:28) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the left complete for 24 yards to MATTHEWS, Mikey caught at the NEB30 and advanced to the
NEB26 (GUTHRIE, Rex), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:15 (After challenge review, play stands as called on the field).

17 3 1st and 10 on UCLA31
(11:25) (11:36) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the right complete for 17 yards to FLORES JR., Rico caught at the UCLA47 and advanced to the
UCLA48 (SINGLETON, DeShon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:25.

17 4 1st and 10 on UCLA34
(09:11) (09:16) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the left complete for 17 yards to FLORES JR., Rico caught at the UCLA41 and advanced to the NEB49
(GUTHRIE, Rex;JONES, Donovan), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:11.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
7 Plays for 105 total yards (67% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
21 2 2nd and 10 on UCLA32

(08:29) (08:38) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the NEB47 (GUTHRIE, Rex;WATSON-TRENT, Marques), 1ST
DOWN, clock 08:29.

21 4 2nd and 12 on UCLA2
(10:46) (10:53) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the UCLA23 (GUTHRIE, Rex), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:46.

17 4 3rd and 10 on NEB26
(05:36) (05:45) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the NEB9 (DAVIS, Keona), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:36.

13 2 3rd and 10 on UCLA38
(00:38) (00:46) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the NEB49 (MARSHALL, Andrew), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:38.

12 2 2nd and 10 on NEB49
(00:27) (00:33) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the NEB37 (WRIGHT, Javin), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:27.

11 1 3rd and 6 on NEB47
(04:03) (04:05) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the NEB36 (SINGLETON, DeShon), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:03.

10 4 2nd and 9 on UCLA24
(09:47) (09:54) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the UCLA34 (WRIGHT, Javin), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:47.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 293 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 3 2nd and 18 on NEB45

(09:58) (10:07) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass to the left complete for 45 yards to WOODS, Anthony caught at the NEB50 and advanced to the
NEB0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UCLA, clock 09:58 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 3 0th and 0 on NEB35
(11:37) (11:44) HOHL, John kickoff 65 yards from the NEB35 to the UCLA0, MARTIN, Cole returned 31 yards to the UCLA31 (HOHL, John), out of bounds,
clock 11:37.

24 4 3rd and 11 on UCLA50
(07:15) (07:28) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico pass deep to the left complete for 24 yards to MATTHEWS, Mikey caught at the NEB30 and advanced to the
NEB26 (GUTHRIE, Rex), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:15 (After challenge review, play stands as called on the field).

21 2 0th and 0 on NEB35
(10:52) (10:58) HOHL, John kickoff 65 yards from the NEB35 to the UCLA0, MATTHEWS, Mikey returned 21 yards to the UCLA21 (BRANCH, Derek), clock
10:52.

21 2 2nd and 10 on UCLA32
(08:29) (08:38) [SG] IAMALEAVA, Nico scrambles up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the NEB47 (GUTHRIE, Rex;WATSON-TRENT, Marques), 1ST
DOWN, clock 08:29.

21 4 2nd and 12 on UCLA2
(10:46) (10:53) [SG] THOMAS, Jaivian rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the UCLA23 (GUTHRIE, Rex), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:46.


